

Town of Caledon Mayoral Decision 2024-02

To appoint a chair and vice chair to the Single-Tier Transition Committee.

Under the Authority: Part VI.1 (Special Powers and Duties of Head of Council) of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, Section 284.8 (Powers re: Committees), the Mayor is assigned the power, subject to Ontario Regulation 530/22, Section 4, to appoint chairs and vice-chairs of committees that consist solely of members of council.

- I, Mayor Annette Groves, appoint to the Single Tier Transition Committee as follows:
 - 1. Councillor Maskell shall be appointed as the Chair of the Single-Tier Transition Committee; and
 - 2. Councillor Russo shall be appointed as the Vice-Chair of the Single-Tier Transition Committee.

This Mayoral Decision comes into effect on the date of signing.

Annette Groves, Mayor

Dated: January 5, 2024